
 

 

 BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
 
 

In re: Review of 2020-2029 Storm Protection 
Plan pursuant to Rule 25-6.030, F.A.C., Tampa 
Electric Company. 

DOCKET NO. 20200067-EI 
 
DATED: JUNE 10, 2020 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of STAFF'S FIRST REQUEST FOR 

PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS TO THE OFFICE OF PUBLIC COUNSEL (NO. 1) has 

been served by electronic mail to the following this 10th day of June, 2020: 

James D. Beasley  
J. Jeffry Wahlen 
Malcolm N. Means 
Ausley McMullen 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
jbeasley@ausley.com  
jwahlen@ausley.com 
mmeans@ausley.com  
 

J. R. Kelly, Public Counsel 
A. Mireille Fall-Fry, Associate Public Counsel 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400 
Kelly.jr.@leg.state.fl.us 
Fall-Fry.Mireille@leg.state.fl.us 
 

Paula K. Brown 
Manager, Regulatory Coordination  
Tampa Electric Company 
P.O. Box 111 
Tampa, FL 33601 
regdept@tecoenergy.com  

Stephanie U. Eaton 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
seaton@spilmanlaw.com 

Derrick Price Williamson 
Barry A. Naum 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
dwilliams@spilmanlaw.com 
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com 

 

/s/ Rachael Dziechciarz 
RACHAEL DZIECHCIARZ 
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6212 
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